
 
Memorial Healthcare System  
Adult Mobile Primary Care Center                       

 
 

FEBRUARY 2026 
  

Sunday  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 

 

CLOSED 

 

2 

 

CLOSED 

3 

Broward Outreach 

Community Court  

2056 Scott Street  

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

4 

City of Miramar 

Multi- Service Complex 

6700 Miramar Parkway 

MIRAMAR, FL 33023 

10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

5 

OB Johnson/Hepburn 
Center 

1000 NW 8th Avenue  
HALLANDALE BCH, FL 33009 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

6 7 

 

No Provider 

 

 

 

Memorial Park Pembroke 
Pines 

10601 SW City Center Blvd 

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

 

CLOSED 

West Park City Hall 

1965 S. State Road 7 

WEST PARK, FL 33023 

10:30 AM – 4:30 PM 

 

 

St. Ruth Baptist Church   
145 NW 5th Avenue 

DANIA BEACH, FL 33004 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

OB Johnson/Hepburn 
Center 

1000 NW 8th Avenue  
HALLANDALE BCH, FL 33009 

10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

New Hope Baptist 
Church 

2305 Sheridan Street 

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

City of Miramar 

Multi- Service Complex 

6700 Miramar Parkway 

MIRAMAR, FL 33023 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

 

CLOSED 

 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

 

CLOSED 

 

CLOSED 

Broward Outreach 

Community Court  

2056 Scott Street  

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

Gulfstream Park 
901 South Federal Highway  

HALLANDALE BCH, FL 33009 

10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

Memorial Park Pembroke 
Pines 

10601 SW City Center Blvd 

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33025 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

MLK Community Center   
2400 Charleston St 

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

West Park City Hall 

1965 S. State Road 7 

WEST PARK, FL 33023 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

 

CLOSED 

OB Johnson/Hepburn 
Center 

1000 NW 8th Avenue  
HALLANDALE BCH, FL 33009 

10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

 

St. Ruth Baptist Church   
145 NW 5th Avenue 

DANIA BEACH, FL 33004 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

YMCA Hollywood 
3161 Taft Street 

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021 

10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

 

Hollywood 7-Day 
Adventist Church 

1237 S 28th Avenue 

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

City of Miramar 

Multi- Service Complex 

6700 Miramar Parkway 

MIRAMAR, FL 33023 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

CLOSED 

 

 

SAME DAY CARE AVAILABLE OR YOU CAN CALL TO SCHEDULE  
AN APPOINTMENT 

954-276-5552   954-593-2275 

WWW.MHS.NET/MOBILEHEALTH 

 

 

http://www.mhs.net/MOBILEHEALTH

